Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PAT	00 20 ,000
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Name of conveying party (ies):	101077495  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Abbas Razavi	Name: Fina Reseach, S.A.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: Zone Industrielle C 7181 Seneffe Feluy, Belgium
	Street Address: Fina Research, S.A.  Zone Industrielle C
Security Agreement Change of Name	7181 Seneffe
	Feluy, Belgium
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 5/13/97	Additional names (s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: 5/13/97
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No. (s) 09/336011
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	2 T 1 C (27 CFD 2 42)
Name: Jim Wheelington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Fina Technology, Inc.	☐ Enclosed
P. O. Box 410	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Dallas, TX 75221	
<del></del>	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6000 Legacy	03-3345
City: Plano State: TX ZIP: 75024 F-671 DIV	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
28/1999 BHBUYEN 00000066 033345 09336011 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the copy of the original document.	
Jim Wheelington Name of Person Signing Si	heelington 6/18/59 gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010047 FRAME: 0012

PATENT APPLICATION F-671 DIV

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Abbas Razavi

For: Supported Metallocene-Alumoxane Prior Application Catalysts for the Prepreparation No.: 08/797,800

of Polyethylene Having a Broad Filed: February 7, 1997

Monomodal Molecular Weight Distribution

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

### RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT PER 37 CFR §1.331

Attached please find for recordal an "Assignment" for a Divisional application under 37 CFR §1.53(b)(1) of pending application Serial No. 08/797,800, filed on February 20, 1997, of Abbas Razavi for "Supported Metallocene-Alumoxane Catalysts for the Prepreparation of Polyethylene Having a Broad Monomodal Molecular Weight Distribution". The prior application is assigned of record to Fina Research, S.A., on reel 8651, frame 0457. Submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Please record the attached document and, when recording has been effected, please return the document to the undersigned. The Commissioner is authorized to charge the sum of \$40.00 per 37 CFR \$1.21(h) or any additional fee required for recording these documents or to credit any overpayment to account number 03-3345.

Respectfully submitted,

Jim Wheelington Reg. No. 33,051

Fina Technology, Inc.

P. O. Box 410

Dallas, Texas 75221

(972) 801-2971

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS

BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

TO ADDRESSEE

AND POST DIFFLE TO ADDRE

PATENT REEL: 010047 FRAME: 0013

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,

Abbas Razavi

of

35 Domaine de la Brisée 7000 Mons, Belgium

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery entitled "Supported Metallocene-Alumoxane Catalysts for the Preparation of Polyethylene Having a Broad Monomodal Molecular Weight Distribution", the specification of which was filed on February 7, 1997, as U.S. Application Serial No. 08/797,800;

AND WHEREAS, Fina Research, S.A., a corporation of the country of Belgium and having its principal offices at Zone Industrielle C, 7181 Seneffe (Feluy), Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, successors, assigns and legal representatives the full exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal in representatives.

1

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997

On this day of d

SEAL

T COLIN



MINISTERE DES AFFAIRES ETRANGERES, DU COMMERCE EXTERIEUR ET DE LA COOPERATION AU DEVELOPPEMENT

## **APOSTILLE**

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961).

- 1. Pays : Belgique Le présent acte public
- 2. a été signé par MR.COLLIN
- 3. agissant en qualité de NOTAIRE
- 4. est revêtu du sceau/timbre de NOTAIRE

# Attesté

- 5. à Bruxelles 6. le 20/05/1997
- 7. par le Ministère des Affaires étrangères, du Commerce extérieur et de la Coopération au Développement
- 8. sous n°

RECORDED: 06/18/1999

9. Sceau/timbre - 10. Signature



PATENT REEL: 010047 FRAME: 0016